Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

DOCUMENT ID NO. RECORDATION FO							
900167546 TRADEMARKS ONLY							
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?						
LANDLOCK SEAFOOD COMPANY, INC.	Name: OCEAN BEAUTY SEAFODS, INC.						
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:						
General Partnership Limited Partnership							
X Corporation- State: TEXAS	Street Address: 1100 W EWING STREET						
Other	City: SEATTLE						
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: WA						
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Country: USA Zip: 98119  Association Citizenship						
0. Notice of account of Notice (Notice	General Partnership Citizenship						
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):	Limited Partnership Cltizenship						
Execution Date(s) 08/15/2006	X Corporation Citizenship TEXAS						
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship						
Security Agreement X Change of Name	If sasignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No						
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)						
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1630213  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No						
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing							
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: DAVID CHEN	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:						
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$						
	, , , , , <u>-</u>						
Street Address: PO 80X 3041	<ul><li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li><li>Enclosed</li></ul>						
City: <u>spattle</u>	8. Payment Information:						
State: <u>wa</u> Zip: <u>98114</u>							
Phone Number: 206-583-2609	Deposit Account Number						
Fax Number: 206-583-2344	Authorized User Name						
Email Address: david@dwcatterney.com							
9. Signature: Signature	$\frac{3}{5/210}$						
David Chen	Total aurebas of space including course						
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:						

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DWC LAW FIRM PS 08/05/2010 15:17 2065832344

USPTO

RECEIVED 87/28/2010 15:47 2065832344 DWC LAW FIRM PS 7/28/2010 6:47:43 PM PAGE 4/007 Fax Server

PAGE 06/09

TO:DAVID CHEN COMPANY:PO BOX 3041

		TRADEMARK ASSIGN	IMENT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
lectronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1		07/21/2010 900167546				
SUBMISSION TYPE:	· · · · · ·	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY DAT	ГА			*		
Name		Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Typ	6	
Landlock Seafood Compa	any, Inc.		08/15/2006	CORPORATION:		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	Α					
Name: Oc	Name: Ocean Beauty Seafoods, Inc.					
	0 W, EWING STREET					
City: SE	ATTLE					
	ASHINGTON					
	98119					
	DRPORATION:	RPORATION:				
PROPERTY NUMBERS  Property Type	lotal: 1	.	Word Mark	·		
Registration Number:	1630213	LANDLOCK				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (206)583-2344  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  Phone: 208.583.2609  Email: david@dwcafforney.com  Correspondent Name: David Chen  Address Line 1: PO Box 3041  Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98114						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:	104.400.10018				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Chen					
Signature:		/david chen/				
Date:		07/21/2010				

08/05/2010 15:17 206

2065832344

DWC LAW FIRM PS

FIRM PS PAGE 07/09

USPTO

RECEIVED 07/28/2010 15:47 2065832344 7/28/2010 6:47:43 PM PAGE

5/007

DWC LAW FIRM PS Fax Server

TO:DAVID CHEN COMPANY:PO BOX 3041

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change to Ocean Beauty Seafoods Inc 2006#page1.tif source=Name Change to Ocean Beauty Seafoods Inc 2006#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004255 FRAME: 0299 USPTO

RECEIVED 07/28/2010 15:47 2065832344 7/28/2010 6:47:43 PM PAGE

6/007

DWC LAW FIRM PS Fax Server

TO: DAVID CHEN COMPANY: PO BOX 3041

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Aussin, Texas 78711-3697



Roger Williams Secretary of State

## Office of the Secretary of State

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

Ocean Beauty Seafoods, Inc. 800001998

(formerly: Landlock Seafood Company, Inc.)

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the attached Articles of Amendment for the above named entity have been received in this office and have been found to conform to law.

ACCORDINGLY the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the Secretary by law hereby issues this Certificate of Amendment.

Dated: 08/15/2006 Effective: 08/15/2006



open Mainam 9
Roger Williams

Roger Williams Secretary of State

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Lisa Jones

1

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709

TTY: 7-1-1 Document: 140335020002

TRADEMARK REEL: 004255 FRAME: 0300

DWC LAW FIRM PS

WC LAW FIRM 2065832344

7/007

PAGE 09/09

USPTO

RECEIVED 07/28/2010 15:47 20 7/28/2010 6:47:43 PM

PAGE

DWC LAW FIRM PS Fax Server

TO: DAVID CHEN COMPANY: PO BOX 3041

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF LANDLOCK SEAFOOD COMPANY, INC.

AUG 15 2008

**Corporations Section** 

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 4.04 of the Texes Business Corporation Act (the "Act"), the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation, as amended (the "Articles of Incorporation"):

- 1. The name of the corporation is as follows: Landlock Scafood Company, Inc.
- The filing number issued to the corporation by the Texas Secretary of State is as follows: 800001998.
- 3. Article One of the Articles of Incorporation is amended in its entirety to read as follows:

## "ARTICLE ONE

## Name

The name of the corporation is Ocean Beauty Seafoods, Inc,"

- 4. The date of adoption of the amendment by the sole shareholder of the corporation is August 10, 2006.
- The amendment has been approved in the manner required by the Act and the constituent documents of the corporation.

LANDLOCK SRAFOOD COMPANY, INC.

1871780.1

**RECORDED: 07/21/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004255 FRAME: 0301